

## **UNM-Gallup Staff Council Regular Meeting Agenda**

# 10 a.m. Wednesday, March 27, 2024 | Executive Conference Room

## Refreshments to be provided by: Frank Sanchez

## **Executive Committee Roll Call**

President Tina Griego
President-elect Shana Arviso
Treasurer Monica Wyaco
Secretary Richard Reyes
Member At Large Robin Gabaldon
Member At Large Ozzy Guerrero
Past President Frank Sanchez

#### Approval of Agenda

## Approval of Feb. 23, 2024, Meeting Minutes

#### Discussion/Action Items:

- New Staff Council Webpage <u>gallup.unm.edu/staffcouncil</u> Presented by Richard Reyes
- Executive Committee vote conducted via email on creation of MarketPlace page Presented by Richard Reyes
  - a. Discussion: On Feb. 29, 2024, President Tina Griego emailed the Executive Committee members to vote on the creation of a MarketPlace page for online payments for the Staff Council. The following officers voted yes via email: Robin Gabaldon, Richard Reyes, Monica Wyaco, Frank Sanchez, Ozzy Guerrero and Shana Arviso. There was no opposition.
  - b. Action: MarketPlace page was approved and created.

## **Committee Reports**

- 1. Wellness Committee
- 2. Event Committee
- 3. Development Committee
- 4. Safety Committee

## **Executive Committee Reports**

- 1. President.
- 2. President-elect.
- 3. Treasurer.
- 4. Secretary.
- 5. Members at Large.
- 6. Past president.

## **Comments/Announcements**

#### Next meeting:

• 10 a.m. Wednesday, April 24, 2024, Location TBD. Refreshments by Richard R.

## <u>Adjourn</u>